
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

4 

5A 

16A 

8 

56 

42 

16 

14 

8A 

3 

76 

7 

27 

66 

5 

Name 

Rodney Grabinski 

Stephen Temple 

Todd Strong 

Bob Hatle 

Neil Porter 

Eric Inkrott 

Mitch Roth 

Bradley Newman 

Will Jackson 

Harlan Crow 

Steve Yarborough 

Sherman Johnston 

Matthew Kelly 

Mark Keller 

Del Hardy 

Class 

2FB 

2FB 

2FF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2PCF 

2FF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2FF 

Best Tm 

1:47.275 

1:47.937 

1:50.716 

1:50.773 

1:51.113 

1:51.128 

1:51.597 

1:52.931 

1:53.647 

1:56.700 

2:00.335 

2:02.150 

2:09.234 

2:09.314 

2:21.939 

2nd Best 

1:49.470 

1:49.507 

1:51.178 

1:51.449 

1:51.179 

1:51.255 

1:52.482 

1:53.051 

2:02.619 

1:56.883 

2:01.139 

2:02.847 

2:09.485 

2:10.371 

2:29.289 

Year 

1969 

1972 

1971 

1989 

1979 

1969 

1970 

1984 

1972 

1984 

1977 

1976 

1983 

1980 

1972 

Make/Model 

Brabham BT29 

Brabham BT35-10 

Titan Mk6 

Swift DB-3 

Crossle Formula Ford 

Winkelmann WDF-1 

Winkelmann FF 

Swift DB1 

Titan Mark 6B 

Swift DB1 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 32F 

Reynard RF83 

Crossle 40F 

Hawke D9 

Color 

Red 

Blue/Orange 

Blue 

Green 

White 

Blue 

White 

Blue/Red 

Blue/White 

Red 

Red 

Black 

Orange/Blue 

Blue/Orange 

Blue/Orange 

Hometown 

Escondido CA 

Santa Cruz CA 

Torrance CA 

Oceanside CA 

Merced CA 

Upland CA 

Morgan Hill CA 

Woodland Hills CA 

Santa Barbara CA 

Dallas TX 

Reno NV 

Meridian ID 

Sierra Madre CA 

Snohomish WA 

Reno NV 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/28/2023 8:35:53 AM 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  JCH Services 

SVRA Mission Foods Sonoma SpeedTour 

Group  2 

Group 2 Practice 

Practice started at 8:10:01 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

4/28/2023 08:10 


